
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/10/16 1st Payment 1,234,218

2nd Payment 1,295,929
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,360,725

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,428,761

5th Payment 1,500,199
1 08/03/16 Wed $27,186,128 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $28,070,175 1.425 4.5% 4.5% 6th Payment 1,575,209
2 08/06/16 Sat $29,037,382 $54,640,501 $52,000,000 $36,111,111 1.440 4.8% 9.2% 7th Payment 1,653,970

3 08/10/16 Wed $26,723,964 $67,727,081 $67,000,000 $46,527,778 1.440 4.5% 13.2% 8th Payment 1,736,668
4 08/13/16 Sat $29,472,943 $82,159,820 $82,000,000 $56,944,444 1.440 4.9% 17.5% 9th Payment 1,823,502
5 08/17/16 Wed $27,648,346 $95,699,065 $80,000,000 $55,555,556 1.440 4.6% 21.3% 10th Payment 1,914,677
6 08/20/16 Sat $30,917,117 $110,839,009 $90,000,000 $62,500,000 1.440 5.2% 25.4% 11th Payment 2,010,411
7 08/24/16 Wed $29,721,972 $125,393,697 $100,000,000 $69,444,444 1.440 5.0% 29.1% 12th Payment 2,110,931
8 08/27/16 Sat $34,076,846 $142,080,944 $110,000,000 $76,388,889 1.440 5.7% 33.1% 13th Payment 2,216,478
9 08/31/16 Wed $32,694,169 $158,050,793 $123,000,000 $85,400,000 1.440 5.4% 36.7% 14th Payment 2,327,302

10 09/03/16 Sat $36,462,226 $175,726,148 $141,000,000 $97,900,000 1.440 6.0% 40.6% 15th Payment 2,443,667
11 09/07/16 Wed $34,492,348 $192,447,962 $153,000,000 $106,300,000 1.440 5.7% 44.0% 16th Payment 2,565,850
12 09/10/16 Sat $38,832,270 $211,270,236 $169,000,000 $117,400,000 1.440 6.4% 47.6% 17th Payment 2,694,142
13 09/14/16 Wed $37,434,545 $229,418,709 $184,000,000 $127,800,000 1.440 6.2% 50.8% 18th Payment 2,828,850
14 09/17/16 Sat $45,876,444 $251,654,396 $203,000,000 $141,000,000 1.440 7.5% 54.5% 19th Payment 2,970,292
15 09/21/16 Wed $44,865,303 $273,406,892 $222,000,000 $154,200,000 1.440 7.4% 57.9% 20th Payment 3,118,807
16 09/24/16 Sat $54,758,124 $297,067,580 $243,000,000 $168,800,000 1.440 8.9% 61.7% 21st Payment 3,274,747
17 09/28/16 Wed $58,692,789 $322,428,415 $257,000,000 $178,500,000 1.440 9.6% 65.3% 22nd Payment 3,438,484
18 10/01/16 Sat $67,078,701 $351,412,757 $288,000,000 $200,000,000 1.440 10.8% 69.1% 23rd Payment 3,610,408
19 10/05/16 Wed $64,221,650 $379,162,583 $311,000,000 $216,000,000 1.440 10.4% 72.3% 24th Payment 3,790,929
20 10/08/16 Sat $68,051,342 $408,567,198 $333,000,000 $231,300,000 1.440 11.0% 75.3% 25th Payment 3,980,475
21 10/12/16 Wed $72,217,245 $439,771,877 $361,000,000 $250,700,000 1.440 11.6% 78.2% 26th Payment 4,179,499

22 10/15/16 Sat $79,538,409 $474,139,991 $390,000,000 $270,800,000 1.440 12.7% 81.0% 27th Payment 4,388,474
23 10/19/16 Wed $106,376,002 $520,104,484 $422,000,000 $293,100,000 1.440 16.6% 84.1% 28th Payment 4,607,898
24 10/22/16 Sat $155,099,898 $587,122,306 $478,000,000 $331,900,000 1.440 23.3% 87.8% 29th Payment 4,838,293
25 10/26/16 Wed $212,752,004 $679,051,291 $570,000,000 $395,800,000 1.440 30.5% 91.6% 30th Payment 5,080,207
26 10/29/16 Sat $294,689,806 $0 $505,000,001 $350,694,445 1.440 39.6% 94.9%

Total 82,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,800,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/10/2016


